PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3398980

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TABLES FOR EVERY NEED LLC	06/12/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAWORTH, INC.
Street Address: ONE HAWORTH CENTER	
City:	HOLLAND
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14297775	
Application Number:	29516933	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2318

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522313

Email: patents@wnj.com, pschumacher@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP

Address Line 1: 111 LYON STREET NW
Address Line 2: 900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001030.162856 CEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD E. KLEINHEKSEL
SIGNATURE:	/Chad E. Kleinheksel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 503352359 REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0142

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Tables for Every Need LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 3260 Eagle Park Dr. NE, Suite #103, Grand Rapids, MI 49525 ("Assignor"), and Haworth, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at One Haworth Center, Holland, MI 49423 ("Assignee") wish to enter this Patent Assignment Agreement regarding the following patent applications (the "Applications"):

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>		
14/297,775	June 6, 2014	MECHANISM TABLES	FOR	GANGING
29/516,933	February 6, 2015	SUPPORT LEG		

In consideration of the Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, the execution of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee such Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to (a) the inventions disclosed in the Applications in the United States and in all foreign countries, (b) the Applications, (c) all provisional applications from which the Applications claim priority, (d) all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, renewals, and extensions claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Applications including the right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention, (e) all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing in the United States and in all foreign countries, and (f) the right to all damages, including the right to bring suit, for all past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting the invention; to testify in all legal proceedings; to sign all documents; to execute all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, renewal, and extension applications; to execute all necessary assignment documents to cause all of the patents to be issued to Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0143 TABLES FOR EVERY NEED LLC

Name: Title\

June 12, 2015

Date

12782862-1

PATENT REEL: 035846 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 06/16/2015